
Post Conf Victoria Hearing

Judge  MARVIN ISGUR, Victoria

William E. Heitkamp, Trustee

May 17, 2023  11:30 am Highlighted = H Claims

 Reset Dates:

06/14/2023

07/19/2023

08/16/2023

Arrears Notes Recommendation

No of Mos

Debtor(s)

# of R/S

Case #

Last Rcpt

Plan Pmt

Pmt Method Petition Dt
Case Disposition

Attorney

11:30 am

FRANKLIN EUGENE 

WHITE

$600.00

EFT  

$600.00 20-60093

0 Resets  1.00  Mos 

4/5/23

$1,200.00

12/21/20

RAUB, TIMOTHY DTRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS FOR NON-PAYMENT

DOC #84   FILED 3/23/2023

Response filed 4/10/2023 at #85.

Debtor pays via TFS.  No payment posted in March.  Double payment posted in 

April.  Last payment posted on 4/5/2023 for $1,200.

Delinquent 1 payment with next payment due May 20th.

Trustee 

Recommends 

Dismissal.

29 of 60

SCOTT and RANDI 

GAYLE REICHARD

$4,040.00

 WO 

$3,439.98 21-60062

7 Resets  0.85  Mos 

5/9/23

$900.00

7/7/21

RAUB, TIMOTHY DAMENDED UNIFORM MODIFICATION #98 FILED 5/5/2023

TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO MOD FILED 5/9/2023, DOC #101

TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISMISS FOR FEASIBILITY #49 FILED 9/9/2022

Modification was filed to provide for a deficiency claim filed by Credit Acceptance 

and extend the plan term from 59 to 60 months.

Mod fails to provide for the Notice of Post-petition Mortgage Fees filed at #97 on 

4/18/23 for $450.

Motion to dismiss for feasibility. Confirmation order #33 required 100% return to 

holders of general unsecured claims. Amended general unsecured proof of claim 

(court claim #1-2) filed by Credit Acceptance Corporation for $16,279.53 on 

11/30/2021 is not provided for in the confirmed plan (docket #26). Plan no longer 

provides for a 100% return to holders of general unsecured claims. Notice of 

Post-pet mortgage fees #37 for Lakeview Loan Servicing LLC totaling $600.00 and 

Notice of attorney's fees #46 for Raub Law Firm totaling $300.00 further render the 

plan deficient.

Mod payment is $4.040.

Per the Mod, Debtors are delinquent $4,339.98 (1.07 months).

If the Mod is not approved, Debtors will be delinquent $6,751.63.

Trustee 

Recommends 

Amended Mod 

#98 be Denied.

Trustee 

Recommends 

Dismissal.

22 of 60

Printed Wednesday, May 10, 2023 @ 12:31 pmHrg_List_Matter_Judge_ MARVIN ISGUR_all_5-2018 Page 1 of 1


